*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CRP Series - Precision Chip Resistors
Electrical Characteristics
Dimensional Drawing Construction
Derating Curve
DIMENSIONS ARE: MM

is number of zeroes to follow.
Resistor Markings
How To Order
CRP  0603  -  B  Z  -  7871  E  LF
Model
(CRP = Precision Chip Resistor)
Size
0603 = 0603 Size
0805 = 0805 Size
1206 = 1206 Size
Resistance Tolerance
B = ±0.1 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
Z = ±50 PPM/°C, 100 ohms through 35.7K ohms (0603 size); 100 ohms through 100K ohms (0805 and 1206 size)
X = ±100 PPM/°C, 36K ohms through 360K ohms (0603 size); 102K ohms through 360K ohms (0805 and 1206 size)
Resistance Value
First three digits are significant, fourth digit represents number of zeroes to follow (example: 7871 = 7.87K ohms)
Packaging
E = 5,000 pieces on 180 mm (7 inch) reel
Termination
LF = Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
REV. 02/08